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claim
partial claim .X see SPC Guide

introductory claim .i

criterion A.1 A.2 A.3 A.4 A.5 A.6 A.7 A.8 B.1 B.2 B.3 B.4 B.5 B.6 B.7 B.8 B.9 B.10 C.1 C.2 C.3 D.1 D.2 D.3 D.4 D.5
FOUNDATION

ARC 101 FOUNDATION STUDIO 1 .i
ARC 102 FOUNDATION STUDIO 2 .Gi/.Oi .i .i

PROFESSIONAL PHASE: CORE - MILESTONE 1

ARC 201 DESIGN STUDIO 1: COMPOSITION .U .U
ARC 221 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 1 - STRUCTURES 1 .i
ARC 326 LANDSCAPE ANALYSIS AND SITE PLANNING -s .U .i
ARC 241 DESIGN COMMUNICATION 1 .Gi .i

ARC 297m MATERIAL FABRICATION 1
ARC 202 DESIGN STUDIO 2: PERFORMANCE .A -f -p .A .i
ARC 222 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 2 - MATERIALS AND METHODS 1 -p
ARC 223 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 3 - ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SYSTEMS 1
ARC 231 HISTORY + THEORY OF ARCHITECTURE 1
ARC 227 ARCHITECTURAL PROGRAMMING .U -p .U -u .i
ARC 301 DESIGN STUDIO 3: TECTONICS .A .A-u .A-u .i -ai
ARC 321 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 4 - MATERIALS AND METHODS 2 -p -p
ARC 341 DESIGN COMMUNICATION 2 .i
ARC 232 HISTORY + THEORY OF ARCHITECTURE 2 .Wi -c
ARC 302 DESIGN STUDIO 4: LAND ETHIC .G/.O .A .A .i -l .i
ARC 322 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 5 - STRUCTURES 2 .i .i .i
ARC 332 HISTORY + THEORY OF ARCHITECTURE 3 .W .A

ARC 397m MATERIAL FABRICATION 2
ARC 401 DESIGN STUDIO 5: TECHNOLOGY -e .U -a -h
ARC 421 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 6 - ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SYSTEMS 2 -p
ARC 441 CONTRACT DOCUMENTS .A -a -o -i

ARC 471s HISTORY + THEORY OF ARCHITECTURE 4 .U-u
PROFESSIONAL PHASE: APPLICATION - MILESTONE 2

ARC 451a DESIGN STUDIO 6: APPLICATION .i
ARC 422 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 7 - STRUCTURES 3
ARC 459 ETHICS AND PRACTICE -c -c -r

ARC 451b DESIGN STUDIO 7: APPLICATION .i
ARC 498 CAPSTONE PREPARATION
ARC 452 DESIGN STUDIO 8: CAPSTONE .G/.O .C

criterion A.1 A.2 A.3 A.4 A.5 A.6 A.7 A.8 B.1 B.2 B.3 B.4 B.5 B.6 B.7 B.8 B.9 B.10 C.1 C.2 C.3 D.1 D.2 D.3 D.4 D.5

Pr
of

es
sio

na
l C

om
m

un
ic

at
io

n 
Sk

ills

De
sig

n 
Th

in
ki

ng
 S

ki
lls

In
ve

st
ig

at
iv

e 
Sk

ills

Ar
ch

ite
ct

ur
al

 D
es

ig
n 

Sk
ills

Or
de

rin
g 

Sy
st

em
s

Us
e 

of
 P

re
ce

de
nt

s

Hi
st

or
y 

an
d 

Gl
ob

al
 C

ul
tu

re

Cu
ltu

ra
l D

iv
er

sit
y 

an
d 

So
ci

al
 E

qu
ity

Pr
e-

De
sig

n

Si
te

 D
es

ig
n

Co
de

s 
an

d 
Re

gu
la

tio
ns

Te
ch

ni
ca

l D
oc

um
en

ta
tio

n

St
ru

ct
ur

al
 S

ys
te

m
s

En
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l S
ys

te
m

s

Bu
ild

in
g 

En
ve

lo
pe

 S
ys

te
m

s 
an

d 
As

se
m

bl
ie

s

Bu
ild

in
g 

M
at

er
ia

ls 
an

d 
As

se
m

bl
ie

s

Bu
ild

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
e 

Sy
st

em
s

Fi
na

nc
ia

l C
on

sid
er

at
io

ns

Re
se

ar
ch

In
te

gr
at

ed
 E

va
lu

at
io

ns
 a

nd
 

De
ci

sio
n-

M
ak

in
g 

De
sig

n 
Pr

oc
es

s

In
te

gr
at

iv
e 

De
sig

n

St
ak

eh
ol

de
r R

ol
es

 in
 A

rc
hi

te
ct

ur
e

Pr
oj

ec
t 

M
an

ag
em

en
t

Bu
sin

es
s 

Pr
ac

tic
es

Le
ga

l R
es

po
ns

ib
ilit

ie
s

Pr
of

es
sio

na
l C

on
du

ct

Professional PracticeCritical Thinking and Representation

Bachelor	
  of	
  Architecture

Realm	
  A Realm	
  B Realm	
  C Realm	
  D
Building Practices, Technical Skills, and Knowledge Integrated Arch'l Solutions



NAAB	
  2014	
  STUDENT	
  PERFORMANCE	
  CRITERIA
School	
  of	
  Architecture	
  -­‐	
  University	
  of	
  Arizona

claim
partial claim .X see SPC Guide

introductory claim .i

criterion A.1 A.3 A.4
FOUNDATION

PROFESSIONAL PHASE: CORE - MILESTONE 1

ARC 241 DESIGN COMMUNICATION 1 .Gi .i

ARC 341 DESIGN COMMUNICATION 2 .i

PROFESSIONAL PHASE: APPLICATION - MILESTONE 2

criterion A.1 A.3 A.4
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  University	
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claim
partial claim .X see SPC Guide

introductory claim .i

criterion A.1 A.2 A.3 A.6 A.7 A.8 C.1 C.2 C.3
FOUNDATION

ARC 101 FOUNDATION STUDIO 1 .i

PROFESSIONAL PHASE: CORE - MILESTONE 1

ARC 231 HISTORY + THEORY OF ARCHITECTURE 1

ARC 232 HISTORY + THEORY OF ARCHITECTURE 2 .Wi -c

ARC 332 HISTORY + THEORY OF ARCHITECTURE 3 .W .A

ARC 471s HISTORY + THEORY OF ARCHITECTURE 4 .U-u
PROFESSIONAL PHASE: APPLICATION - MILESTONE 2

ARC 498 CAPSTONE PREPARATION

criterion A.1 A.3 A.6 A.7 A.8 C.1
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claim
partial claim .X see SPC Guide

introductory claim .i

criterion B.4 B.5 B.6 B.7 B.8 B.9 B.10
FOUNDATION

PROFESSIONAL PHASE: CORE - MILESTONE 1

ARC 221 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 1 - STRUCTURES 1 .i

ARC 297m MATERIAL FABRICATION 1

ARC 222 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 2 - MATERIALS AND METHODS 1 -p
ARC 223 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 3 - ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SYSTEMS 1

ARC 321 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 4 - MATERIALS AND METHODS 2 -p -p

ARC 322 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 5 - STRUCTURES 2 .i .i .i

ARC 397m MATERIAL FABRICATION 2

ARC 421 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 6 - ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SYSTEMS 2 -p

PROFESSIONAL PHASE: APPLICATION - MILESTONE 2

ARC 422 BUILDING TECHNOLOGY 7 - STRUCTURES 3

criterion B.4 B.5 B.6 B.7 B.8 B.9 B.10

Te
ch

ni
ca

l D
oc

um
en

ta
tio

n

St
ru

ct
ur

al
 S

ys
te

m
s

En
vi

ro
nm

en
ta

l S
ys

te
m

s

Bu
ild

in
g 

En
ve

lo
pe

 S
ys

te
m

s 
an

d 
As

se
m

bl
ie

s

Bu
ild

in
g 

M
at

er
ia

ls 
an

d 
As

se
m

bl
ie

s

Bu
ild

in
g 

Se
rv

ic
e 

Sy
st

em
s

Fi
na

nc
ia

l C
on

sid
er

at
io

ns

Building Practices, Technical Skills, and Knowledge Professional Practice

technology Bachelor	
  of	
  Architecture

Realm	
  B Realm	
  D



NAAB	
  2014	
  STUDENT	
  PERFORMANCE	
  CRITERIA
School	
  of	
  Architecture	
  -­‐	
  University	
  of	
  Arizona

claim
partial claim .X see SPC Guide

introductory claim .i

criterion A.3 A.8 B.1 B.2 B.3 B.4 B.9 B.10 D.1 D.2 D.3 D.4 D.5
FOUNDATION

PROFESSIONAL PHASE: CORE - MILESTONE 1

ARC 326 LANDSCAPE ANALYSIS AND SITE PLANNING -s .U .i

ARC 227 ARCHITECTURAL PROGRAMMING .U -p .U -u .i

ARC 441 CONTRACT DOCUMENTS .A -a -o -i

PROFESSIONAL PHASE: APPLICATION - MILESTONE 2

ARC 459 ETHICS AND PRACTICE -c -c -r

criterion A.3 A.8 B.1 B.2 B.3 B.4 B.9 B.10 D.1 D.2 D.3 D.4 D.5
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claim
partial claim .X see SPC Guide

introductory claim .i

criterion A.1 A.2 A.3 A.4 A.5 A.6 A.7 A.8 B.1 B.2 B.3 B.7 B.8 B.10 C.1 C.2 C.3 D.5
FOUNDATION

ARC 101 FOUNDATION STUDIO 1 .i
ARC 102 FOUNDATION STUDIO 2 .Gi/.Oi .i .i

PROFESSIONAL PHASE: CORE - MILESTONE 1

ARC 201 DESIGN STUDIO 1: COMPOSITION .U .U

-s

ARC 202 DESIGN STUDIO 2: PERFORMANCE .A -f -p .A .i
.P

ARC 301 DESIGN STUDIO 3: TECTONICS .A .A-u .A-u .i -ai

ARC 302 DESIGN STUDIO 4: LAND ETHIC .G/.O .A .A .i -l .i

ARC 401 DESIGN STUDIO 5: TECHNOLOGY -e .U -a -h

PROFESSIONAL PHASE: APPLICATION - MILESTONE 2

ARC 451a DESIGN STUDIO 6: APPLICATION .i

ARC 451b DESIGN STUDIO 7: APPLICATION .i
ARC 498 CAPSTONE PREPARATION
ARC 452 DESIGN STUDIO 8: CAPSTONE .G/.O .C

criterion A.1 A.2 A.3 A.4 A.5 A.6 A.7 A.8 B.1 B.2 B.3 B.7 B.8 B.10 C.1 C.2 C.3 D.5
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